
Bosák Adam 12.05.2000 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 100 m U23M 11.55

Ayeni David 05.02.2002 TJ Dukla Praha 100 m U23M 11.49

Holub Dominik 08.01.2001 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 100 m U23M 11.36

Jarošek Michal 12.08.1996 Atletický klub Bohumín, z.s. 100 m U23M 11.33

Machotka Dominik 03.09.2000 ASK Slavia Praha 100 m U23M 11.25 11.33

Zuna Jan 04.04.1998 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. 100 m U23M 11.32

Zuna Matěj 04.04.1998 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. 100 m U23M 11.27

Kuklík Jan 30.03.1996 ASK Slavia Praha 100 m U23M 11.25

Kotásek Filip 18.06.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 100 m U23M 11.24

Radostný Tomáš 20.01.2002 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 100 m U23M 11.22

Urbánek Petr 13.08.1998 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 100 m U23M 11.22

Rež Jakub 15.05.2001 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 100 m U23M 11.21

Kleprlík Adam 06.04.2000 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 100 m U23M 11.20

Macháček Filip 30.08.2001 Spartak Praha 4 100 m U23M 11.17 11.17

Suchánek Michal 02.11.1996 VSK Univerzita Brno 100 m U23M 11.05 11.13

Petřík Pavel 12.07.1999 ASK Slavia Praha 100 m U23M 11.13

Boudný Matouš 16.12.2000 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 100 m U23M 11.10

Höfner Michael 26.12.2002 ASK Slavia Praha 100 m U23M 11.08 11.08

Řehák Marek 15.08.2001 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 100 m U23M 11.06

Velíšek Vladimír 06.12.1999 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. 100 m U23M 11.01 11.01

Bárta Filip 05.02.2000 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 100 m U23M 11.01

Moravec Aleš 19.01.1998 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 100 m U23M 11.00

Dvorský Tobiáš 03.06.2001 TJ Spartak Třebíč, spolek 100 m U23M 10.94

Nevole Tomáš 14.09.2000 Spartak Praha 4 100 m U23M 10.84 10.84

Král Jan 29.08.1998 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 100 m U23M 10.82

Procházka Jáchym 22.06.1997 PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. 100 m U23M 10.79

Formánek Tadeáš 27.01.2002 TJ Sokol Opava 100 m U23M 10.78

Töpfer Ladislav 08.08.2000 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. 100 m U23M 10.80 10.75

Němejc Tomáš 24.02.2000 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 100 m U23M 10.74

Jíra Stanislav 27.02.2000 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 100 m U23M 10.73

Vejražka Daniel 11.05.2000 TJ Klášterec nad Ohří, z.s. 100 m U23M 10.66

Hampl Štěpán 10.11.1999 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 100 m U23M 10.48

Kolář David 27.03.1997 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 100 m U23M 10.44

Holečková Vladimíra 03.10.1996 AC Praha 1890 100 m U23Z 13.19

Bělohlavová Petra 16.02.1998 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 100 m U23Z 13.19

Růžičková Kristýna 05.11.2002 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 100 m U23Z 12.97

Hořejší Michaela 11.05.1997 AK Most 100 m U23Z 12.96

Votinská Barbora 09.08.1996 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. 100 m U23Z 12.94

Jirmanová Karolína 10.02.1998 TJ Dukla Praha 100 m U23Z 12.26 12.94

Hooper Vendula Myrtle 12.03.2002 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 100 m U23Z 12.87

Luzarová Adéla 21.02.2001 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 100 m U23Z 12.79

Vondrovská Michaela 21.12.1996 A. C. TEPO Kladno 100 m U23Z 12.78

Ondrková Hana 09.10.1997 Spartak Praha 4 100 m U23Z 12.78 12.78

Doubková Monika 12.09.2000 TJ Spartak Vlašim 100 m U23Z 12.76

Ježková Nikola 27.12.2001 TJ Nová Včelnice, z.s. 100 m U23Z 12.74

Novotná Eliška 29.10.2000 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. 100 m U23Z 12.68

Kaletová Ema 24.04.2002 Spartak Praha 4 100 m U23Z 12.58 12.58

Ptáčková Marie Kristýna 09.11.2001 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 100 m U23Z 12.57

Králová Eliška 15.07.2002 TJ Spartak Vlašim 100 m U23Z 12.57 12.57

Píchalová Barbara 16.08.2002 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 100 m U23Z 12.52

Strnadová Karolína 26.05.1998 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 100 m U23Z 12.51

Semecká Eliška 30.03.2002 ASK Slavia Praha 100 m U23Z 12.20 12.51

Šafránková Jana 15.07.2002 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 100 m U23Z 12.49

Pondělíčková Andrea 01.10.1999 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 100 m U23Z 12.44

Falharová Pavla 07.10.1997 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 100 m U23Z 12.36

Bumbálková Hana 27.07.2001 SK Speed Brno, spolek 100 m U23Z 12.32

Homolová Martina 16.09.1996 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 100 m U23Z 12.31

Kolářová Štěpánka 22.01.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 100 m U23Z 12.25 12.27

Holubářová Věra 04.06.2000 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 100 m U23Z 12.26

Vávrová Kateřina 06.04.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 100 m U23Z 12.09 12.15

Kožuškaničová Natalie 12.01.2001 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. 100 m U23Z 12.15

Hettlerová Linda 03.01.2001 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 100 m U23Z 12.12



Marková Tereza 30.01.2001 ASK Slavia Praha 100 m U23Z 11.99 12.06

Hůlková Barbora 17.11.2001 TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. 100 m U23Z 12.05

Adlerová Kristýna 19.09.1996 TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín 100 m U23Z 12.04

Kolingerová Agáta 12.06.1999 ASK Slavia Praha 100 m U23Z 11.97

Pírková Marcela 25.01.1996 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 100 m U23Z 11.57

Řehák Marek 15.08.2001 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 200 m U23M 23.19

Bosák Adam 12.05.2000 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 200 m U23M 23.15

Jarošek Michal 12.08.1996 Atletický klub Bohumín, z.s. 200 m U23M 23.13

Lunhul Valerij 12.04.1999 Athletic Club Ústí n/L. z.s. 200 m U23M 23.02 23.06

Macháček Filip 30.08.2001 Spartak Praha 4 200 m U23M 23.05 23.05

Němeček David 11.02.2001 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 200 m U23M 22.97

Petřík Pavel 12.07.1999 ASK Slavia Praha 200 m U23M 22.97

Machotka Dominik 03.09.2000 ASK Slavia Praha 200 m U23M 22.79 22.83

Zuna Jan 04.04.1998 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. 200 m U23M 22.82

Boudný Matouš 16.12.2000 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 200 m U23M 22.82

Kuklík Jan 30.03.1996 ASK Slavia Praha 200 m U23M 22.77

Bárta Filip 05.02.2000 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 200 m U23M 22.52 22.72

Procházka Jan 26.10.2001 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 200 m U23M 22.71

Končický Tomáš 03.02.1996 Spartak Praha 4 200 m U23M 22.69 22.69

Rež Jakub 15.05.2001 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 200 m U23M 22.63

Höfner Michael 26.12.2002 ASK Slavia Praha 200 m U23M 22.40 22.61

Velíšek Vladimír 06.12.1999 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. 200 m U23M 22.60 22.60

Kleprlík Adam 06.04.2000 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 200 m U23M 22.60

Kotásek Filip 18.06.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 200 m U23M 22.59

Kováč Dan 27.07.1999 TJ Jiskra Havlíčkův Brod 200 m U23M 22.48 22.47

Macík Ondřej 12.01.2001 TJ Dukla Praha 200 m U23M 22.47

Urbánek Petr 13.08.1998 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 200 m U23M 22.39

Zuna Matěj 04.04.1998 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. 200 m U23M 22.27

Kudrnáč Vojtěch 02.03.1997 SK Nové Město nad Metují 200 m U23M 22.26 22.26

Volejník Jan 15.01.1999 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 200 m U23M 22.14

Suchánek Michal 02.11.1996 VSK Univerzita Brno 200 m U23M 22.13

Moravec Aleš 19.01.1998 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 200 m U23M 21.98

Töpfer Ladislav 08.08.2000 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. 200 m U23M 21.68 21.68

Nevole Tomáš 14.09.2000 Spartak Praha 4 200 m U23M 21.69 21.67

Král Jan 29.08.1998 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 200 m U23M 21.64

Jíra Stanislav 27.02.2000 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 200 m U23M 21.53

Procházka Jáchym 22.06.1997 PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. 200 m U23M 21.51

Müller Vít 31.08.1996 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 200 m U23M 21.43

Němejc Tomáš 24.02.2000 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 200 m U23M 21.26

Hampl Štěpán 10.11.1999 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 200 m U23M 21.20

Vejražka Daniel 11.05.2000 TJ Klášterec nad Ohří, z.s. 200 m U23M 21.14

Kolář David 27.03.1997 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 200 m U23M 21.02

Holečková Vladimíra 03.10.1996 AC Praha 1890 200 m U23Z 27.49

Rabiňáková Nikola 13.01.2001 Spartak Praha 4 200 m U23Z 26.75 26.75

Votinská Barbora 09.08.1996 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. 200 m U23Z 26.70

Doubková Monika 12.09.2000 TJ Spartak Vlašim 200 m U23Z 26.57

Hooper Vendula Myrtle 12.03.2002 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 200 m U23Z 26.44

Šafránková Jana 15.07.2002 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 200 m U23Z 26.39

Machalcová Kateřina 04.05.2000 SC Start Karlovy Vary 200 m U23Z 26.17 26.17

Králová Eliška 15.07.2002 TJ Spartak Vlašim 200 m U23Z 26.16 26.16

Novotná Eliška 29.10.2000 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. 200 m U23Z 26.13

Ondrková Hana 09.10.1997 Spartak Praha 4 200 m U23Z 26.13 26.13

Strnadová Karolína 26.05.1998 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 200 m U23Z 25.96

Pondělíčková Andrea 01.10.1999 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 200 m U23Z 25.94

Cikánová Andrea 13.02.2000 SK Jeseniova 200 m U23Z 25.83

Novosadová Jitka 27.10.2002 AC Čáslav z.s. 200 m U23Z 25.82

Kaletová Ema 24.04.2002 Spartak Praha 4 200 m U23Z 25.66 25.66

Matoušková Karolína 28.12.2000 ASK Slavia Praha 200 m U23Z 25.64

Falharová Pavla 07.10.1997 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 200 m U23Z 25.46

Homolová Martina 16.09.1996 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 200 m U23Z 25.39

Ptáčková Marie Kristýna 09.11.2001 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 200 m U23Z 25.33

Sekyrová Tereza 13.08.2000 AK Sokolov 200 m U23Z 25.15



Kozlová Anna 12.09.2001 AC Čáslav z.s. 200 m U23Z 25.02

Bartošková Klára 05.10.2002 AC Vysoké Mýto z.s. 200 m U23Z 24.95

Adlerová Kristýna 19.09.1996 TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín 200 m U23Z 24.87

Holubářová Věra 04.06.2000 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 200 m U23Z 24.83

Kožuškaničová Natalie 12.01.2001 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. 200 m U23Z 24.82

Kolářová Štěpánka 22.01.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 200 m U23Z 24.79 24.79

Turnerová Nicoleta 30.05.2000 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 200 m U23Z 24.50

Vávrová Kateřina 06.04.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 200 m U23Z 24.39 24.39

Jíchová Nikoleta 29.08.2000 ASK Slavia Praha 200 m U23Z 24.39

Hůlková Barbora 17.11.2001 TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. 200 m U23Z 24.38

Seidlová Zdeňka 02.04.1997 TJ Dukla Praha 200 m U23Z 24.36 24.36

Hettlerová Linda 03.01.2001 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 200 m U23Z 24.27

Kolingerová Agáta 12.06.1999 ASK Slavia Praha 200 m U23Z 24.25

Vondrová Lada 06.09.1999 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 200 m U23Z 24.13

Pírková Marcela 25.01.1996 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 200 m U23Z 23.36

Jirmanová Karolína 10.02.1998 TJ Dukla Praha 200 m U23Z 25.08

Mynařík Pavel 13.06.2002 Atletika Holešov, z.s. 400 m U23M 52.58

Lux David 30.07.1997 Athletic Club Ústí n/L. z.s. 400 m U23M 52.19

Podaný Jakub 27.03.2001 AC Čáslav z.s. 400 m U23M 52.05

Jarošek Michal 12.08.1996 Atletický klub Bohumín, z.s. 400 m U23M 51.77

Pasler Dominik 31.03.1998 Spartak Praha 4 400 m U23M 51.31 51.31

Váchal Václav 05.07.1996 AC Domažlice, z. s. 400 m U23M 51.25

Krakuvčík Tadeáš 05.06.2001 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 400 m U23M 50.96

Trafina Jan 08.05.1999 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 400 m U23M 50.85

Rež Jakub 15.05.2001 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 400 m U23M 50.84

Škoda Petr 03.10.1998 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 400 m U23M 50.73

Kacer Jakub 01.10.2000 SK Speed Brno, spolek 400 m U23M 50.65

Končický Tomáš 03.02.1996 Spartak Praha 4 400 m U23M 50.58 50.58

Lunhul Valerij 12.04.1999 Athletic Club Ústí n/L. z.s. 400 m U23M 50.51

Kučera Jan 15.03.1996 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 400 m U23M 50.43

Korejz Jiří 13.03.1996 VSK Univerzita Brno 400 m U23M 50.30 50.30

Němeček David 11.02.2001 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 400 m U23M 50.21

Kováč Dan 27.07.1999 TJ Jiskra Havlíčkův Brod 400 m U23M 50.08

Franěk Matyáš 21.03.2000 AC Pardubice 400 m U23M 49.91

Lampa Ondřej 22.07.1999 TJ Sokol Opava 400 m U23M 49.44

Kudrnáč Vojtěch 02.03.1997 SK Nové Město nad Metují 400 m U23M 48.82 49.41

Richter David 20.11.1998 SKP Union Cheb - z.s. 400 m U23M 49.30 49.30

Zajíc Tomáš 16.01.2001 AC TJ Slovácká Slavia Uh.Hradiště 400 m U23M 49.29

Majerčák Jakub 10.07.2000 AC TJ Slovácká Slavia Uh.Hradiště 400 m U23M 48.93

Volejník Jan 15.01.1999 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 400 m U23M 48.90

Töpfer Ladislav 08.08.2000 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. 400 m U23M 48.45 48.45

Holub Ondřej 18.05.1999 AC Pardubice 400 m U23M 47.02 47.02

Beranová Tereza 24.08.1999 AC Čáslav z.s. 400 m U23Z 63.13

Antošová Dominika 25.09.1997 AC Čáslav z.s. 400 m U23Z 60.89

Jirmanová Karolína 10.02.1998 TJ Dukla Praha 400 m U23Z 58.08 60.34

Voříšková Anežka 29.01.2002 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. 400 m U23Z 59.59 59.59

Řežábková Adéla 24.06.2000 TJ Dukla Praha 400 m U23Z 59.38

Wagnerová Karolína 05.10.2002 Atletický klub Bohumín, z.s. 400 m U23Z 58.99

Konopová Marie 14.11.1996 A. C. Sparta Praha 400 m U23Z 58.81

Schwarzerová Mia 09.11.2001 Atletický klub Emila Zátopka Kopřivnice 400 m U23Z 58.65

Machalcová Kateřina 04.05.2000 SC Start Karlovy Vary 400 m U23Z 58.38 58.38

Žáková Anita 16.08.2000 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. 400 m U23Z 58.38

Chrpová Kateřina 26.08.1997 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 400 m U23Z 58.11

Cikánová Andrea 13.02.2000 SK Jeseniova 400 m U23Z 57.81

Sádlová Adéla 04.05.2001 SK Nové Město nad Metují 400 m U23Z 57.78 57.78

Sekyrová Tereza 13.08.2000 AK Sokolov 400 m U23Z 57.71

Bartošková Klára 05.10.2002 AC Vysoké Mýto z.s. 400 m U23Z 57.69

Kopecká Natálie 26.09.2001 TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. 400 m U23Z 57.65

Novosadová Jitka 27.10.2002 AC Čáslav z.s. 400 m U23Z 57.25

Marečková Leona 29.10.2000 JAC Brno 400 m U23Z 56.85

Kolářová Štěpánka 22.01.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 400 m U23Z 56.58 56.57

Slavíková Jana 05.02.1997 AC Čáslav z.s. 400 m U23Z 56.31



Kozlová Anna 12.09.2001 AC Čáslav z.s. 400 m U23Z 56.28

Kratochvílová Alžběta 13.09.1996 TJ Dukla Praha 400 m U23Z 56.22

Symerská Alena 01.11.1996 AK Kroměříž 400 m U23Z 53.02

Vondrová Lada 06.09.1999 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 400 m U23Z 52.95

Malíková Barbora 30.12.2001 TJ Sokol Opava 400 m U23Z 52.66

Lenomar Pavel 30.01.2002 Atletický klub AHA Vyškov, z. s. 800 m U23M 2:02.84

Kořínek Adam 28.01.2002 TJ Dukla Praha 800 m U23M 2:01.86

Janouch David 04.11.2000 SK Nové Město nad Metují 800 m U23M 2:01.13 2:01.18

Macháček Matěj 24.01.2001 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 800 m U23M 2:01.10

Šťovíček Matěj 11.11.2000 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 800 m U23M 1:59.76

Olšanský Martin 14.04.1999 SC Radotín Praha 800 m U23M 1:59.64

Gebauer Viktor 19.09.2001 TJ Sokol Opava 800 m U23M 1:59.39

Kolín Jakub 09.12.2002 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. 800 m U23M 1:58.04 1:58.04

Procházka Šimon 11.01.2000 TJ Dukla Praha 800 m U23M 1:57.30

Pecha Martin 04.10.2001 AC Čáslav z.s. 800 m U23M 1:57.17

Coubal Martin 20.12.1997 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 800 m U23M 1:56.82

Horák Leonardt 03.05.2000 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 800 m U23M 1:56.70

Duchan Kryštof 07.09.1999 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 800 m U23M 1:56.55

Schütz Filip 10.11.1997 SK Nové Město nad Metují 800 m U23M 1:56.35 1:56.35

Pasler Dominik 31.03.1998 Spartak Praha 4 800 m U23M 1:56.18 1:56.18

Lietavec Jiří 15.10.1996 AC Čáslav z.s. 800 m U23M 1:55.89

Hajduk Adam 26.03.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 800 m U23M 1:55.85

Matějček Antonín 01.03.2000 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 800 m U23M 1:55.80

Kalous Jan 12.01.1998 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 800 m U23M 1:55.79

Janík Tadeáš 20.03.2001 TJ Spartak Třebíč, spolek 800 m U23M 1:55.59

Škrdleta Jakub 07.01.1998 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. 800 m U23M 1:55.53

Škojec Jakub 13.08.2000 Atletický klub Hodonín,z.s. 800 m U23M 1:55.41

Grégr Jakub 04.09.2002 AK Šternberk z.s. 800 m U23M 1:55.38

Kunčický Jan 11.01.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 800 m U23M 1:55.38

Novotný Miloslav 06.05.2000 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 800 m U23M 1:55.30

Růžička Adam 09.07.1997 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 800 m U23M 1:55.17

Martínek Tomáš 18.05.2000 Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. 800 m U23M 1:55.13 1:55.13

Sasínek Patrik 11.03.1997 Atletický klub Hodonín,z.s. 800 m U23M 1:55.11

Pavlát Josef 30.07.1996 Spartak Praha 4 800 m U23M 1:55.07 1:55.07

Hájek Vojtěch 23.04.1998 SK Nové Město nad Metují 800 m U23M 1:54.86 1:54.89

Strnad Marek 19.07.2001 TJ Nová Včelnice, z.s. 800 m U23M 1:54.89

Ožana Lukáš 17.06.1997 Atletický oddíl Slavia Havířov, z.s. 800 m U23M 1:54.51 1:54.51

Plaček Tadeáš 22.03.2003 VSK Univerzita Brno 800 m U23M 1:54.42

Karlach Jakub 31.05.2000 AC Domažlice, z. s. 800 m U23M 1:53.36

Davidík Jakub 20.01.2002 TJ Baník Stříbro, spolek 800 m U23M 1:52.71

Salamon Ludvík 12.03.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 800 m U23M 1:52.56

Hofta Jakub 09.03.1997 ASK Slavia Praha 800 m U23M 1:52.01

Urban Daniel 11.05.2000 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 800 m U23M 1:51.34

Saleh Hakim 21.05.1996 AK Bílina 800 m U23M 1:51.12

Symerský Lukáš 28.03.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 800 m U23M 1:48.54

Hodboď Lukáš 02.03.1996 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 800 m U23M 1:46.50

Bělohlavová Adéla 08.02.2001 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 800 m U23Z 2:24.18

Sedlecká Kristýna 27.08.2001 SC Start Karlovy Vary 800 m U23Z 2:23.86 2:23.86

Škrabalová Kristýna 31.01.2002 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 800 m U23Z 2:21.38

Jebavá Kateřina 07.05.2001 SK Nové Město nad Metují 800 m U23Z 2:20.54 2:20.57

Freibergerová Eliška 23.07.1999 AC Moravská Slavia Brno, spolek 800 m U23Z 2:18.64

Dufková Iveta 07.05.2001 Atletika Jižní Město z.s. 800 m U23Z 2:18.26

Tvrzová Veronika 02.09.1999 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 800 m U23Z 2:17.84

Erbertová Štěpánka 07.12.2000 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. 800 m U23Z 2:17.69 2:17.69

Šafránková Johanka 27.04.1997 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. 800 m U23Z 2:17.43

Hluchá Adéla 10.07.2001 TJ Sokol Opava 800 m U23Z 2:16.83

Málková Anna 17.04.2001 SK Jeseniova 800 m U23Z 2:16.06

Hluší Natálie 09.12.2002 SK Speed Brno, spolek 800 m U23Z 2:15.77

Meczlová Veronika 07.01.1996 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 800 m U23Z 2:15.33

Červinková Julie 21.10.2001 Atletický klub Zlín, z.s. 800 m U23Z 2:14.55

Kopecká Anežka 26.08.1997 ASK Slavia Praha 800 m U23Z 2:14.90

Bušinová Marie 22.03.1998 Atletický klub Kyjov, z.s. 800 m U23Z 2:14.70 2:14.70



Sumegová Sára 23.03.1998 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 800 m U23Z 2:14.36

Červínová Michaela 18.05.1999 ASK Lovosice 800 m U23Z 2:14.18

Žáková Anita 16.08.2000 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. 800 m U23Z 2:12.88

Suráková Anna 05.10.2000 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 800 m U23Z 2:12.60

Sádlová Adéla 04.05.2001 SK Nové Město nad Metují 800 m U23Z 2:12.17 2:12.17

Matějková Jana 29.11.1999 ASK Slavia Praha 800 m U23Z 2:11.73 2:11.73

Čechová Lenka 31.01.2001 Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. 800 m U23Z 2:10.09

Vondrová Lada 06.09.1999 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 800 m U23Z 2:10.05

Šimková Anna 05.09.1998 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 800 m U23Z 2:09.01

Hluchá Vendula 18.02.1997 TJ Sokol Opava 800 m U23Z 2:07.60

Vocásková Renata 18.07.1996 TJ Dukla Praha 800 m U23Z 2:07.18

Olšanský Martin 14.04.1999 SC Radotín Praha 1500 m U23M 4:12.98

Karafiát Jan 10.07.1999 Atletický klub Hodonín,z.s. 1500 m U23M 4:12.40

Krýsl Lukáš 07.03.1999 AC Domažlice, z. s. 1500 m U23M 4:12.16

Hock Jan 27.04.1998 TJ Dukla Praha 1500 m U23M 4:10.82

Maláník Oldřich 30.11.1999 Atletický klub Hodonín,z.s. 1500 m U23M 4:08.68

Palzer Vít 28.03.1997 TJ Sokol Opava 1500 m U23M 4:08.01

Coubal Martin 20.12.1997 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 1500 m U23M 4:05.10

Pavlát Josef 30.07.1996 Spartak Praha 4 1500 m U23M 4:03.63 4:03.63

Kramný Ondřej 08.09.2000 TJ Sokol Opava 1500 m U23M 4:03.56

Kunčický Jan 11.01.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 1500 m U23M 4:02.61

Boketta Nico 29.07.2002 Atletika Jižní Město z.s. 1500 m U23M 4:02.38 4:02.38

Schütz Filip 10.11.1997 SK Nové Město nad Metují 1500 m U23M 4:01.07 4:01.07

Hájek Vojtěch 23.04.1998 SK Nové Město nad Metují 1500 m U23M 4:00.88 4:00.88

Kalous Marek 08.03.2000 Atletický klub AHA Vyškov, z. s. 1500 m U23M 4:00.80

Šmíd Jan 07.07.1997 A. C. TEPO Kladno 1500 m U23M 4:00.74

Strnad Marek 19.07.2001 TJ Nová Včelnice, z.s. 1500 m U23M 4:00.31

Stibal Jakub 29.01.2001 AC Moravská Slavia Brno, spolek 1500 m U23M 3:59.12

Martínek Tomáš 18.05.2000 Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. 1500 m U23M 3:58.76 3:58.76

Adensam Nicholas Jan 17.08.2002 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. 1500 m U23M 3:58.48

Vondra Vojtěch 12.08.1998 TJ Jiskra Ústí nad Orlicí, z.s. 1500 m U23M 3:57.54

Chwistek Lukáš 26.04.1997 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 1500 m U23M 3:57.32

Sasyn René 20.09.2000 TJ Dukla Praha 1500 m U23M 3:56.70 3:56.70

Kováčech Martin 24.06.2001 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 1500 m U23M 3:56.70

Šimsa Josef 30.08.1996 TJ Dukla Praha 1500 m U23M 3:56.25 3:56.25

Ekl Šimon 18.05.1996 AC Domažlice, z. s. 1500 m U23M 3:56.16

Smetana Jakub 23.11.1996 VSK Univerzita Brno 1500 m U23M 3:56.02

Vích Damián 14.08.1998 TJ Dukla Praha 1500 m U23M 3:54.77 3:54.77

Šinágl Viktor 03.07.1997 PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. 1500 m U23M 3:54.48

Kákona David 12.01.1996 Atletický klub Hodonín,z.s. 1500 m U23M 3:54.37

Dvořáček Adam 10.05.1996 VSK Univerzita Brno 1500 m U23M 3:53.59

Saleh Hakim 21.05.1996 AK Bílina 1500 m U23M 3:51.02

Kotyza Daniel 05.10.2000 VSK Univerzita Brno 1500 m U23M 3:48.31

Jedličková Aneta 27.05.2000 Sportovní klub Přerov 1908 z.s. 1500 m U23Z 5:22.57

Bělohlavová Adéla 08.02.2001 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 1500 m U23Z 4:59.92 4:59.92

Cibiková Tereza 15.01.2002 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. 1500 m U23Z 4:57.61

Šafránková Johanka 27.04.1997 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. 1500 m U23Z 4:54.36

Galaczová Eva 13.12.1996 TJ TŽ Třinec 1500 m U23Z 4:51.43

Erbertová Štěpánka 07.12.2000 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. 1500 m U23Z 4:51.19 4:51.19

Zikmundová Anita 12.03.2000 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 1500 m U23Z 4:50.72

Pulgretová Kateřina 23.05.1999 TJ Nové Město na Moravě z.s. 1500 m U23Z 4:47.23

Hluchá Tereza 10.07.2001 TJ Sokol Opava 1500 m U23Z 4:45.65

Siebeltová Veronika 15.10.1996 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek, z.s. 1500 m U23Z 4:45.02

Ševčíková Anežka 19.01.2001 TJ Klášterec nad Ohří, z.s. 1500 m U23Z 4:42.36

Chlebiková Aneta 25.06.1997 TJ TŽ Třinec 1500 m U23Z 4:41.08

Štiglerová Sylvie 31.03.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 1500 m U23Z 4:38.90

Podpěrová Markéta 20.11.1996 TJ Dukla Praha 1500 m U23Z 4:38.63

Kalousová Eliška 17.02.1998 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 1500 m U23Z 4:38.08

Zemaníková Anna 09.08.2002 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 1500 m U23Z 4:37.48

Hluchá Adéla 10.07.2001 TJ Sokol Opava 1500 m U23Z 4:37.02

Málková Anna 17.04.2001 SK Jeseniova 1500 m U23Z 4:36.53

Hluchá Vendula 18.02.1997 TJ Sokol Opava 1500 m U23Z 4:35.16



Prokešová Alice 26.10.1999 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 1500 m U23Z 4:33.46 4:33.46

Rašková Iveta 06.08.1998 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek, z.s. 1500 m U23Z 4:33.41

Hrochová Tereza 24.02.1996 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 1500 m U23Z 4:32.01

Sasynová Karolína 04.07.2002 TJ TŽ Třinec 1500 m U23Z 4:31.92

Stýblová Bára 02.03.1999 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. 1500 m U23Z 4:31.38

Vocásková Renata 18.07.1996 TJ Dukla Praha 1500 m U23Z 4:29.29

Surmová Eliška 11.07.2000 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 1500 m U23Z 4:28.09

Novák Aleš 28.08.1998 ASK Slavia Praha 5000 m U23M 16:14.58

Růžek Michal 29.05.1999 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 5000 m U23M 16:14.41

Fiala Vítek 18.10.2000 SKP Union Cheb - z.s. 5000 m U23M 16:03.91 16:03.91

Požár Borek 04.01.2000 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 5000 m U23M 15:36.16 15:36.16

Hlaváč Vít 26.02.1997 A. C. TEPO Kladno 5000 m U23M 15:35.89

Vandrovec Václav 28.02.2001 Sportovní klub Přerov 1908 z.s. 5000 m U23M 15:29.68 15:29.68

Hladík Pavel 20.04.1996 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 5000 m U23M 15:23.04

Vebr Patrik 19.11.1998 TJ Jiskra Ústí nad Orlicí, z.s. 5000 m U23M 15:19.44

Chrascina Marek 16.09.1997 TJ TŽ Třinec 5000 m U23M 15:17.33

Pešava Jan 29.10.2000 TJ Jablonné nad Orlicí 5000 m U23M 15:15.78 15:15.08

Kovář Jáchym 25.05.1996 TJ Dukla Praha 5000 m U23M 15:13.86 15:13.86

Sasyn René 20.09.2000 TJ Dukla Praha 5000 m U23M 15:11.10 15:11.10

Budil Roman 17.06.1997 Atletika Písek, z.s. 5000 m U23M 14:57.73 14:57.83

Kákona David 12.01.1996 Atletický klub Hodonín,z.s. 5000 m U23M 14:53.27

Chwistek Lukáš 26.04.1997 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 5000 m U23M 14:52.66

Šinágl Viktor 03.07.1997 PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. 5000 m U23M 14:50.29

Dušková Linda 21.03.2001 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 5000 m U23Z 19:56.05

Pavelková Hana 28.10.2000 AK Most 5000 m U23Z 19:36.92

Kalousová Tereza 16.06.1998 TJ Jiskra Ústí nad Orlicí, z.s. 5000 m U23Z 19:36.77

Šafránková Johanka 27.04.1997 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. 5000 m U23Z 19:21.85

Svobodová Lucie 02.11.1996 AK Most 5000 m U23Z 19:16.31

Auersvaldová Eliška 12.10.1996 Spartak Praha 4 5000 m U23Z 19:10.41 19:10.41

Galaczová Eva 13.12.1996 TJ TŽ Třinec 5000 m U23Z 19:09.1

Pardamcová Lenka 01.09.1999 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 5000 m U23Z 18:48.36

Tillmann Ingrid 11.01.2000 AC Čáslav z.s. 5000 m U23Z 18:42.96

Divišová Kateřina 07.10.1997 TJ Dukla Praha 5000 m U23Z 18:06.45 18:06.45

Koláčková Adéla 11.07.2001 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 5000 m U23Z 17:51.26

Hrochová Tereza 24.02.1996 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 5000 m U23Z 17:23.21

Dvořáková Kristýna 11.05.1996 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 5000 m U23Z 17:17.85

Chlebiková Aneta 25.06.1997 TJ TŽ Třinec 5000 m U23Z 17:13.53

Janošíková Veronika 22.06.1998 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 5000 m U23Z 22:29.00

Kublová Kristýna 21.04.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 100 m př. U23Z 16.30

Kalvová Šárka 21.10.1997 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 100 m př. U23Z 16.15

Kelemenová Anita 18.11.2000 TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín 100 m př. U23Z 15.95

Macháčková Veronika 29.09.1999 Spartak Praha 4 100 m př. U23Z 15.95 15.95

Janatová Daniela 08.03.1997 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. 100 m př. U23Z 15.38

Hollasová Kateřina 19.01.2001 ASK Slavia Praha 100 m př. U23Z 15.39 15.08

Přibylová Valentýna 16.11.2000 TJ Spartak Vlašim 100 m př. U23Z 15.03 15.03

Nikodemová Nela 10.04.2001 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 100 m př. U23Z 15.01

Ježková Nikola 27.12.2001 TJ Nová Včelnice, z.s. 100 m př. U23Z 15.01

Matoušková Karolína 28.12.2000 ASK Slavia Praha 100 m př. U23Z 14.84

Duchoslavová Sabina 23.06.2000 AC Vysoké Mýto z.s. 100 m př. U23Z 14.73

Janků Valerie 04.09.2002 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 100 m př. U23Z 14.69

Dyrynková Nikola 06.09.1999 ASK Slavia Praha 100 m př. U23Z 14.62

Odvárková Lucie 11.02.1996 TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. 100 m př. U23Z 14.36

Zatloukalová Barbora 03.06.1997 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 100 m př. U23Z 14.30

Minářová Pavlína 23.02.1999 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 100 m př. U23Z 14.22

Dufková Linda 07.05.2001 Atletika Jižní Město z.s. 100 m př. U23Z 14.39 14.20

Luzarová Adéla 21.02.2001 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 100 m př. U23Z 14.11

Janíčková Veronika 12.01.1998 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 100 m př. U23Z 14.05

Vokálová Tereza 16.06.1998 TJ Dukla Praha 100 m př. U23Z 13.95 13.95

Zabloudilová Andrea 25.03.2001 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 100 m př. U23Z 13.91

Štolová Markéta 01.10.2000 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 100 m př. U23Z 13.90

Šínová Tereza Elena 17.08.2001 Atletika Jižní Město z.s. 100 m př. U23Z 13.98 13.82

Turnerová Nicoleta 30.05.2000 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 100 m př. U23Z 13.78



Jíchová Nikoleta 29.08.2000 ASK Slavia Praha 100 m př. U23Z 13.76

Dvořáková Kateřina 10.05.1997 TJ Dukla Praha 100 m př. U23Z 13.36 13.36

Zuna Matěj 04.04.1998 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. 110 m př. U23M 16.13

Šimek David 12.11.1997 SK Jeseniova 110 m př. U23M 16.03

Sekyra Daniel 14.03.1996 ASK Slavia Praha 110 m př. U23M 15.48

Hrdoušek Martin 30.05.1998 SC Radotín Praha 110 m př. U23M 15.26

Komárek Vojtěch 27.09.2000 ASK Slavia Praha 110 m př. U23M 15.11

Odvářka Jiří 14.10.1996 Atletický klub Prostějov, z. s. 110 m př. U23M 15.09 15.09

Jelínek Erik 03.11.1998 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. 110 m př. U23M 15.03

Novák Vojtěch 01.02.1999 A. C. TEPO Kladno 110 m př. U23M 14.79

Svoboda Lukáš 21.12.1998 TJ Spartak Vlašim 110 m př. U23M 14.74 14.74

Petřík Pavel 12.07.1999 ASK Slavia Praha 110 m př. U23M 14.37

Šufliarský Adam 04.05.1999 TJ Dukla Praha 110 m př. U23M 14.11

Ryba David 03.02.1999 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 110 m př. U23M 13.65

Špičák Daniel 11.09.1997 AC Pardubice 110 m př. U23M 14.25

Vodička Tomáš 04.07.1997 SC Radotín Praha 400 m př. U23M 60.37

Valach Václav 02.12.2001 Atletický klub Bohumín, z.s. 400 m př. U23M 58.71

Zikmund Martin 19.08.1998 A. C. Sparta Praha 400 m př. U23M 58.66

Zeman Filip 23.08.1999 JAC Brno 400 m př. U23M 58.63

Bekr Radek 23.01.1997 AC Česká Lípa 400 m př. U23M 58.56

Podaný Jakub 27.03.2001 AC Čáslav z.s. 400 m př. U23M 58.24

Bužga Petr 21.08.2000 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 400 m př. U23M 58.02

Kulhánek Martin 01.05.2000 Spartak Praha 4 400 m př. U23M 59.72 57.56

Hvasta Lukáš 25.06.1999 AC Moravská Slavia Brno, spolek 400 m př. U23M 57.55 57.52

Přibyl Lukáš 12.12.2000 ASK Slavia Praha 400 m př. U23M 57.00 57.00

Bajánaru Marius-Andrei 28.07.2001 SKM Valašské Meziříčí 400 m př. U23M 56.79

Groda Adam 15.09.2001 TJ Sokol Opava 400 m př. U23M 56.79

Pešta Bořek 06.01.2000 Spartak Praha 4 400 m př. U23M 56.30 56.30

Šimek David 12.11.1997 SK Jeseniova 400 m př. U23M 56.27

Romanchenkov Nikolay 24.08.2000 AC TJ Slovácká Slavia Uh.Hradiště 400 m př. U23M 55.74 55.74

Novotný Jakub 08.07.2001 ASK Slavia Praha 400 m př. U23M 55.45

Hrdoušek Martin 30.05.1998 SC Radotín Praha 400 m př. U23M 55.36

Trafina Jan 08.05.1999 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 400 m př. U23M 55.21

Jelínek Erik 03.11.1998 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. 400 m př. U23M 55.18

Meca Jaromír 23.11.2000 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 400 m př. U23M 55.09

Vích Matyáš 23.04.1999 ASK Slavia Praha 400 m př. U23M 54.89 54.89

Sadirov Vladislav 16.05.1999 ASK Slavia Praha 400 m př. U23M 54.78 54.78

Kisiala Jan 10.04.1998 ASK Slavia Praha 400 m př. U23M 54.15

Větrovský Lukáš 09.07.1999 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 400 m př. U23M 53.88

Luhan Václav 11.10.1999 ASK Slavia Praha 400 m př. U23M 53.44 53.44

Smolka Adam 13.03.1998 TJ Sokol Opava 400 m př. U23M 53.40

Janetka Antonín 24.12.1999 AK Bílina 400 m př. U23M 53.30

Ličman Filip 19.01.2000 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 400 m př. U23M 53.18

Müller Vít 31.08.1996 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 400 m př. U23M 50.23

Sekyra Daniel 14.03.1996 ASK Slavia Praha 400 m př. U23M

Hubáčková Denisa 14.08.1996 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 73.01

Coufalová Kristýna 21.12.2000 Spartak Praha 4 400 m př. U23Z 70.27 70.05

Junková Margit 19.02.2000 AC Vysoké Mýto z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 69.09

Supová Tereza 07.03.2002 TJ Dukla Praha 400 m př. U23Z 69.02 69.02

Wagnerová Karolína 05.10.2002 Atletický klub Bohumín, z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 69.00

Řežábková Adéla 24.06.2000 TJ Dukla Praha 400 m př. U23Z 68.98

Ptáková Anna 09.10.1999 SK Nové Město nad Metují 400 m př. U23Z 68.80 68.80

Kelemenová Anita 18.11.2000 TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín 400 m př. U23Z 68.39

Kovandová Jana 01.11.2000 A. C. Sparta Praha 400 m př. U23Z 68.19

Hořejší Michaela 11.05.1997 AK Most 400 m př. U23Z 68.16

Hájková Kateřina 19.12.1999 AC Vysoké Mýto z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 68.16

Macháčková Veronika 29.09.1999 Spartak Praha 4 400 m př. U23Z 67.91 67.91

Tomášková Karolína 22.09.1999 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové 400 m př. U23Z 67.86

Kalvová Šárka 21.10.1997 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 67.72

Dorňáková Nikita Gabriela 28.04.2001 ASK Slavia Praha 400 m př. U23Z 66.84 66.84

Adlerová Lucie 25.04.2001 TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín 400 m př. U23Z 66.78

Kublová Kristýna 21.04.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 66.43



Novotná Lenka 29.04.2002 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika 400 m př. U23Z 66.29

Zdražilová Adéla 23.12.2000 SK Hranice, z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 65.94 65.94

Suchánková Barbora 11.10.2002 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 65.67

Havlíčková Martina 29.07.1996 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 400 m př. U23Z 65.28

Šímová Johana 15.08.2002 TJ Nová Včelnice, z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 65.22

Šilerová Kateřina 29.09.2002 AK Bílina 400 m př. U23Z 65.21

Meczlová Veronika 07.01.1996 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 400 m př. U23Z 65.13

Janatová Daniela 08.03.1997 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 64.96

Husáková Tereza 24.01.2001 SK Jeseniova 400 m př. U23Z 64.86

Přástková Kristýna 05.10.1997 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 400 m př. U23Z 64.82

Nečásková Jitka 15.01.2000 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 66.09 64.57

Jánská Kristina 17.03.2001 SK Nové Město nad Metují 400 m př. U23Z 64.54 64.54

Kopcová Eliška 22.11.2001 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek, z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 63.86

Čaladi Tereza 13.08.1996 AC Moravská Slavia Brno, spolek 400 m př. U23Z 63.75

Plocová Nikola 25.09.1999 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 400 m př. U23Z 62.96 62.96

Sásová Katrin 28.07.1998 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 62.77

Kašpárková Tereza 11.03.2000 Atletický klub Zlín, z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 62.70 62.70

Dlabajová Kateřina 27.06.2001 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 400 m př. U23Z 60.97 60.97

Vokálová Tereza 16.06.1998 TJ Dukla Praha 400 m př. U23Z 60.73 60.73

Korelová Kristýna 27.09.2001 Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 60.27

Reissová Jana 01.01.1996 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 400 m př. U23Z 60.19

Veselá Barbora 17.01.2000 Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. 400 m př. U23Z 59.76

Bičianová Michaela 17.06.1997 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha 400 m př. U23Z 58.26

Janošík Adam 26.07.2001 AK Šternberk z.s. 3000 m př. U23M 10:43.94

Džubera Michal 30.10.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 3000 m př. U23M 10:29.55 10:29.55

Michálek Tomáš 05.09.2000 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 3000 m př. U23M 10:17.91

Jisl Václav 05.07.2000 Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. 3000 m př. U23M 10:10.25 10:10.25

Vrána Kryštof 25.09.2001 AC Praha 1890 3000 m př. U23M 10:02.51

Novák Aleš 28.08.1998 ASK Slavia Praha 3000 m př. U23M 09:53.72

Kostohryz Martin 20.04.1996 Spartak Praha 4 3000 m př. U23M 09:47.72 09:47.72

Hlaváč Vít 26.02.1997 A. C. TEPO Kladno 3000 m př. U23M 09:41.95

Jánský Matyáš 30.07.2000 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 3000 m př. U23M 09:31.74

Hladík Pavel 20.04.1996 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. 3000 m př. U23M 09:26.34

Kuriš Štěpán 05.09.1998 ASK Slavia Praha 3000 m př. U23M 09:21.76

Podjukl Vojtěch 12.08.1998 SK Hranice, z.s. 3000 m př. U23M 09:14.13 09:14.13

Chrascina Marek 16.09.1997 TJ TŽ Třinec 3000 m př. U23M 09:13.47

Foller David 07.08.1999 VSK Univerzita Brno 3000 m př. U23M 09:02.45

Kovář Jáchym 25.05.1996 TJ Dukla Praha 3000 m př. U23M 09:01.97 09:01.97

Lichnovská Tereza 24.03.2000 TJ Sokol Opava 3000 m př. U23Z 13:22.91

Krtková Kateřina 27.05.1998 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek, z.s. 3000 m př. U23Z 12:24.58

Šafránková Johanka 27.04.1997 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. 3000 m př. U23Z 11:57.85

Sikorová Markéta 06.12.2001 TJ TŽ Třinec 3000 m př. U23Z 11:54.33

Hynková Veronika 05.11.2002 AC Pardubice 3000 m př. U23Z 11:31.87 11:31.87

Siebeltová Veronika 15.10.1996 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek, z.s. 3000 m př. U23Z 11:23.15

Ondrašíková Lenka 03.07.1997 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. 3000 m př. U23Z 11:20.71

Svobodová Lucie 02.11.1996 AK Most 3000 m př. U23Z 11:17.79

Pardamcová Lenka 01.09.1999 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 3000 m př. U23Z 11:15.45

Janušková Sára 02.08.1997 TJ Dukla Praha 3000 m př. U23Z 11:03.37

Stýblová Bára 02.03.1999 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. 3000 m př. U23Z 10:53.37

Filipová Lucie 29.02.2000 AK Olymp Brno, spolek 3000 m př. U23Z 10:51.54

Hrochová Tereza 24.02.1996 AK ŠKODA Plzeň 3000 m př. U23Z 10:43.75

Jedličková Aneta 27.05.2000 Sportovní klub Přerov 1908 z.s. 3000 m př. U23Z 08:01.01

Cibiková Tereza 15.01.2002 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. 3000 m př. U23Z

Piklová Veronika 12.07.2001 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice 3000 m př. U23Z 07:10.49

Štefela Jan 20.04.2001 AK ŠKODA Plzeň výška U23M 2.06

Pospíšil Jonáš 20.07.2001 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. výška U23M 2.06

Adámek Josef 07.07.1997 AK ŠKODA Plzeň výška U23M 2.06

Říha Vojtěch 10.12.1999 ASK Slavia Praha výška U23M 2.05

Vaněk Martin 08.04.1999 Spartak Praha 4 výška U23M 2.04 2.04

Vodák Ondřej 16.03.1998 VSK Univerzita Brno výška U23M 2.04

Szyszkowicz Jan 11.09.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. výška U23M 2.03

Svoboda Štěpán 03.08.1999 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. výška U23M 2.02



Jaššo Slavomír 27.10.2000 AK ŠKODA Plzeň výška U23M 2.02

Holoubek Lukáš 18.03.1999 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha výška U23M 2.00

Fišer Tomáš 21.03.1996 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. výška U23M 2.00

Peřich Marek 30.08.1998 Spartak Praha 4 výška U23M 2.00 2.00

Puczek Tomáš 25.02.2000 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika výška U23M 1.96

Kabíček Jan 23.09.1997 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. výška U23M 1.96

Bělík Jakub 15.05.2002 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové výška U23M 1.95

Baše Roman 15.10.2001 A. C. Sparta Praha výška U23M 1.93

Komárek Vojtěch 27.09.2000 ASK Slavia Praha výška U23M 1.90

Hrubá Michaela 21.02.1998 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha výška U23Z 1.93

Sajdoková Bára 05.10.2001 TJ TŽ Třinec výška U23Z 1.81

Krejčiříková Klára 22.04.2002 AK Olymp Brno, spolek výška U23Z 1.80

Pešová Denisa 04.05.2001 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika výška U23Z 1.79

Lojkásková Adéla 30.06.2001 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek, z.s. výška U23Z 1.77

Panovská Alena 15.05.1999 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. výška U23Z 1.77

Gavendová Nikola 13.04.2000 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. výška U23Z 1.76 1.76

Burajová Patricie 08.04.1999 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha výška U23Z 1.75

Horváthová Michaela 15.03.2002 JAC Brno výška U23Z 1.74

Sedláčková Lucie 30.10.2001 AK Olymp Brno, spolek výška U23Z 1.74

Doležalová Lada 25.06.1999 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. výška U23Z 1.74

Zatloukalová Barbora 03.06.1997 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha výška U23Z 1.72

Kaletová Ema 24.04.2002 Spartak Praha 4 výška U23Z 1.70 1.70

Matušková Natálie 07.05.2001 TJ Start Havířov výška U23Z 1.68 1.68

Čejnová Veronika 12.08.2000 Sportovní klub Přerov 1908 z.s. výška U23Z 1.67

Krupicová Lucie 28.12.2001 Atletika Poruba z.s. výška U23Z 1.65 1.65

Přibylová Kateřina 18.02.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. výška U23Z 1.64

Stratilová Nela 03.02.2001 TJ Sokol Opava výška U23Z 1.63

Duchoslavová Sabina 23.06.2000 AC Vysoké Mýto z.s. výška U23Z 1.63

Langhansová Nikola 30.11.1999 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. výška U23Z 1.62

Holý David 04.03.1998 Atletika Chrudim, z.s. tyč U23M 5.25

Ščerba Matěj 09.12.1998 Athletic Club Ústí n/L. z.s. tyč U23M 5.21

Švec Jan 18.11.1999 Atletika Jihlava z.s. tyč U23M 5.00

Kopecký Ondřej 16.05.1998 PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. tyč U23M 4.90

Bartoněk Filip 19.03.2000 PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. tyč U23M 4.80 4.85

Vítek Jakub 13.05.2001 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika tyč U23M 4.70

Kadla ml. Jiří 26.08.1997 SKM Valašské Meziříčí tyč U23M 4.61

Seidl Patrik 21.11.1999 SK Jeseniova tyč U23M 4.37

Páleník Ondřej 21.06.1999 TJ Klášterec nad Ohří, z.s. tyč U23M 4.33

Samuel Filip 08.11.1998 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. tyč U23M 4.31

Capoušek David 02.12.1999 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové tyč U23M 4.30

Grycz Vojtěch 05.07.2000 TJ TŽ Třinec tyč U23M 4.21

Halíř Pavel 25.04.2000 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové tyč U23M 4.20

Stupka Patrik 18.12.1996 AC Česká Lípa tyč U23M 4.11

Kloud Vojtěch 11.02.2002 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové tyč U23M 3.90

Šubík Adam 27.08.2001 TJ Sokol Opava tyč U23M 3.73

Švábíková Amálie 22.11.1999 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha tyč U23Z 4.51

Pražáková Zuzana 26.04.1997 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika tyč U23Z 4.25

Pöschlová Nikola 10.09.1998 A. C. TEPO Kladno tyč U23Z 4.20

Schejbalová Tereza 31.03.2000 AK ŠKODA Plzeň tyč U23Z 3.96

Duchoňová Andrea 23.04.1999 ASK Slavia Praha tyč U23Z 3.81 3.77

Tomášková Karolína 22.09.1999 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové tyč U23Z 3.49

Rozehnalová Adéla 19.06.2001 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. tyč U23Z 3.28

Růžičková Barbora 27.12.2002 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. tyč U23Z 3.25

Pelcová Anna 24.02.1999 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. tyč U23Z 3.22

Masaryková Tereza 20.12.2002 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. tyč U23Z 3.19 3.19

Bystroň Jakub 30.09.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. dálka U23M 7.44

Holý David 04.03.1998 Atletika Chrudim, z.s. dálka U23M 7.19

Kopecký Ondřej 16.05.1998 PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. dálka U23M 7.19

Kratochvíl Tomáš 22.01.2002 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice dálka U23M 7.18

Pekárek Adam 27.01.1999 ASK Slavia Praha dálka U23M 7.17

Ščerba Matěj 09.12.1998 Athletic Club Ústí n/L. z.s. dálka U23M 7.15

Dvorský Tobiáš 03.06.2001 TJ Spartak Třebíč, spolek dálka U23M 7.04



Smutný Štěpán 18.06.1996 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. dálka U23M 6.99

Zahradník Jiří 03.09.1998 A. C. TEPO Kladno dálka U23M 6.93

Fajmon Dominik 10.11.1998 AC Pardubice dálka U23M 6.90 6.90

Kováč Dan 27.07.1999 TJ Jiskra Havlíčkův Brod dálka U23M 6.88

Franěk Matyáš 21.03.2000 AC Pardubice dálka U23M 6.82

Pospíšil Jonáš 20.07.2001 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. dálka U23M 6.79

Kadla ml. Jiří 26.08.1997 SKM Valašské Meziříčí dálka U23M 6.74

Zuna Jan 04.04.1998 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. dálka U23M 6.70

Havel David 21.06.1998 ASK Slavia Praha dálka U23M 6.79 6.70

Záruba Otakar 30.11.1999 TJ Sokol Opava dálka U23M 6.64

Novák Vojtěch 01.02.1999 A. C. TEPO Kladno dálka U23M 6.63

Holub Dominik 08.01.2001 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika dálka U23M 6.59

Komárek Vojtěch 27.09.2000 ASK Slavia Praha dálka U23M 6.59

Vodák Ondřej 16.03.1998 VSK Univerzita Brno dálka U23M 6.54

Vaněk Martin 08.04.1999 Spartak Praha 4 dálka U23M 6.53 6.53

Záhorová Adéla 13.11.1999 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. dálka U23Z 6.51

Hýsková Kateřina 24.10.1996 TJ Dukla Praha dálka U23Z 6.34 6.34

Dvořáková Kateřina 10.05.1997 TJ Dukla Praha dálka U23Z 6.13 6.17

Minářová Pavlína 23.02.1999 AK Olymp Brno, spolek dálka U23Z 6.15

Suchá Linda 28.09.2001 TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín dálka U23Z 6.13

Šínová Tereza Elena 17.08.2001 Atletika Jižní Město z.s. dálka U23Z 6.01

Jonášová Aneta 16.03.2002 A. C. TEPO Kladno dálka U23Z 5.93

Stratilová Valerie 03.02.2001 TJ Sokol Opava dálka U23Z 5.92

Gieselová Michaela 25.09.1999 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. dálka U23Z 5.90

Zatloukalová Barbora 03.06.1997 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha dálka U23Z 5.90

Bažoutová Klára 12.03.2002 Atletika Chrudim, z.s. dálka U23Z 5.71

Píchalová Barbara 16.08.2002 AK ŠKODA Plzeň dálka U23Z 5.70

Semecká Eliška 30.03.2002 ASK Slavia Praha dálka U23Z 5.86 5.64

Vokálová Leona 01.10.2001 TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. dálka U23Z 5.62

Odvárková Lucie 11.02.1996 TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. dálka U23Z 5.59

Coufalová Natálie 07.03.2001 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. dálka U23Z 5.58

Dvořáková Barbora 13.06.1998 TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. dálka U23Z 5.56

Kaletová Ema 24.04.2002 Spartak Praha 4 dálka U23Z 5.56 5.56

Vondrovská Michaela 21.12.1996 A. C. TEPO Kladno dálka U23Z 5.54

Valíková Kateřina 04.02.2002 TJ Sokol Opava dálka U23Z 5.54

Grulichová Adriana 26.05.2000 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. dálka U23Z 5.52

Nikodemová Nela 10.04.2001 T. J. Sokol České Budějovice dálka U23Z 5.51

Steinerová Nikola 05.04.2002 AKM Viktoria Plzeň dálka U23Z 5.49

Luzarová Adéla 21.02.2001 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. dálka U23Z 5.48

Baroňová Markéta 18.04.2002 TJ Sokol Opava dálka U23Z 5.48

Homolová Martina 16.09.1996 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha dálka U23Z 5.47

Täuberová Lenka 10.02.1998 AK Olymp Brno, spolek dálka U23Z 5.46

Vlčková Tereza 01.07.2002 Atletika Poruba z.s. dálka U23Z 5.39 5.39

Edlová Tereza 01.07.1997 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. dálka U23Z 5.37

Čurdová Tereza 20.11.2000 A. C. TEPO Kladno dálka U23Z 5.35

Votinská Barbora 09.08.1996 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. dálka U23Z 5.33

Kovandová Michaela 08.06.1999 A. C. Sparta Praha dálka U23Z 5.21

Zeman Jiří 07.12.1996 TJ Dukla Praha trojskok U23M 15.78 15.78

Vodák Ondřej 16.03.1998 VSK Univerzita Brno trojskok U23M 15.49

Kubát Zdeněk 09.04.1998 TJ Dukla Praha trojskok U23M 15.37 15.37

Buba František 14.04.2000 TJ TŽ Třinec trojskok U23M 15.05

Bystroň Jakub 30.09.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. trojskok U23M 14.76

Sebera Michal 03.09.1996 A. C. Sparta Praha trojskok U23M 14.28

Holub Dominik 08.01.2001 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika trojskok U23M 14.13

Holý Tomáš 14.09.1996 Atletický klub Zlín, z.s. trojskok U23M 13.97

Zahradník Jiří 03.09.1998 A. C. TEPO Kladno trojskok U23M 13.94

Havel David 21.06.1998 ASK Slavia Praha trojskok U23M 13.87 13.87

Kučera Jan 15.03.1996 AC Slovan Liberec, z.s. trojskok U23M 13.59

Baše Roman 15.10.2001 A. C. Sparta Praha trojskok U23M 13.39

Töpfer Michal 05.11.1997 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. trojskok U23M 13.36 13.36

Šando Ondřej 09.10.1998 Atletika Holešov, z.s. trojskok U23M 13.09

Janeček Tomáš 16.12.1998 TJ Jiskra Otrokovice trojskok U23M 15.46



Maštalířová Emma 27.11.2000 SK Jeseniova trojskok U23Z 12.62

Klímová Barbora 27.06.1997 AK Olymp Brno, spolek trojskok U23Z 12.22

Harasimová Petra 27.10.1997 TJ Dukla Praha trojskok U23Z 11.93 12.22

Červenková Lucie 09.08.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. trojskok U23Z 12.16

Vokálová Leona 01.10.2001 TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. trojskok U23Z 12.10

Krupicová Lucie 28.12.2001 Atletika Poruba z.s. trojskok U23Z 12.06

Mičánková Johana 09.05.2000 JAC Brno trojskok U23Z 12.05

Slanařová Rebeka 19.11.2000 TJ Dukla Praha trojskok U23Z 12.05 12.05

Průšová Linda 12.11.1999 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. trojskok U23Z 11.98

Chocholová Denisa 05.12.1999 A. C. TEPO Kladno trojskok U23Z 11.81

Burianová Lenka 21.06.2000 AK Olymp Brno, spolek trojskok U23Z 11.73

Vlčková Tereza 01.07.2002 Atletika Poruba z.s. trojskok U23Z 11.71

Lojkásková Adéla 30.06.2001 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek, z.s. trojskok U23Z 11.68

Sabadosh Anastasiya 06.10.1997 TJ VTŽ CHOMUTOV,z.s. trojskok U23Z 11.38 11.68

Grulichová Adriana 26.05.2000 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. trojskok U23Z 11.64

Stratilová Valerie 03.02.2001 TJ Sokol Opava trojskok U23Z 11.64

Polášková Šárka 30.11.1998 AC TJ Slovácká Slavia Uh.Hradiště trojskok U23Z 11.59

Edlová Tereza 01.07.1997 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. trojskok U23Z 11.57

Dvořáková Barbora 13.06.1998 TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. trojskok U23Z 11.46

Baštářová Aneta 11.06.1998 AK ŠKODA Plzeň trojskok U23Z 11.38

Skalická Veronika 01.08.2002 ASK Slavia Praha trojskok U23Z 11.27

Janků Valerie 04.09.2002 AK Olymp Brno, spolek trojskok U23Z 11.16

Kovandová Michaela 08.06.1999 A. C. Sparta Praha trojskok U23Z 10.91

Burajová Patricie 08.04.1999 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha trojskok U23Z 11.09

Přečková Denisa 16.09.2000 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. koule 4kg U23Z 14.42

Bártová Veronika 28.10.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. koule 4kg U23Z 13.56

Tomášková Blanka 21.04.2000 AC TJ Slovácká Slavia Uh.Hradiště koule 4kg U23Z 13.18

Korečková Adéla 05.07.1997 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. koule 4kg U23Z 12.79

Vargová Leona 17.12.1999 AK Olymp Brno, spolek koule 4kg U23Z 12.46

Zatloukalová Barbora 11.01.1997 Sportovní klub Přerov 1908 z.s. koule 4kg U23Z 12.45

Žitná Venuše 07.07.1998 AK Bílina koule 4kg U23Z 12.38

Trčová Michaela 05.05.2001 AC Česká Lípa koule 4kg U23Z 12.30

Jeřábková Kristýna 10.04.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. koule 4kg U23Z 12.19

Boučková Alice 27.05.1997 SC Radotín Praha koule 4kg U23Z 11.80

Dvořáková Barbora 10.05.1997 TJ Dukla Praha koule 4kg U23Z 11.75 11.75

Brůhová Karla 04.12.2000 Spartak Praha 4 koule 4kg U23Z 11.57 11.57

Pecháčková Lucie 16.05.2000 AC Pardubice koule 4kg U23Z 11.27

Živná Lucie 30.03.1999 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. koule 4kg U23Z 10.20

Litavský Filip 01.01.1996 PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. koule 7,26kg U23M 16.99

Forejt Michal 13.07.2000 AK ŠKODA Plzeň koule 7,26kg U23M 15.85

Héža Jakub 23.05.2000 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. koule 7,26kg U23M 15.75

Šíp Michael 09.10.1998 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. koule 7,26kg U23M 15.15

Tupý David 22.10.2000 Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně koule 7,26kg U23M 15.06 15.06

Bortel Tomáš 29.09.1999 Atletický klub Emila Zátopka Kopřivnice koule 7,26kg U23M 14.83

Egrt Josef 24.01.1997 AC Turnov, z. s. koule 7,26kg U23M 14.40

Sládek Dominik 30.09.1998 AC Domažlice, z. s. koule 7,26kg U23M 14.34

Plašil Petr 04.06.1999 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové koule 7,26kg U23M 14.27

Korel Vojtěch 14.09.1999 Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. koule 7,26kg U23M 14.22

Grulich Tomáš 15.06.2001 TJ Sokol Opava koule 7,26kg U23M 14.10 14.10

Hubka Jan 18.09.1997 Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně koule 7,26kg U23M 13.71 13.71

Uhrin Jan 12.02.1997 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. koule 7,26kg U23M 13.63

Tichá Barbora 16.09.1999 Atletika Chrudim, z.s. disk 1kg U23Z 48.61

Vargová Leona 17.12.1999 AK Olymp Brno, spolek disk 1kg U23Z 46.52

Veselá Natálie 04.07.1997 TJ Sokol Opava disk 1kg U23Z 46.38 46.38

Přečková Denisa 16.09.2000 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. disk 1kg U23Z 45.75

Tomášková Blanka 21.04.2000 AC TJ Slovácká Slavia Uh.Hradiště disk 1kg U23Z 43.12

Sedláčková Beáta 02.05.2001 Atletický klub Zlín, z.s. disk 1kg U23Z 42.67

Zatloukalová Barbora 11.01.1997 Sportovní klub Přerov 1908 z.s. disk 1kg U23Z 40.00 40.00

Rozhyna Karina 10.05.2000 Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha disk 1kg U23Z 38.85

Mocharová Iveta 24.05.1998 AK Olymp Brno, spolek disk 1kg U23Z 38.60

Formánková Allie 27.06.2001 A. C. TEPO Kladno disk 1kg U23Z 38.52

Neprašová Michaela 12.01.2001 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. disk 1kg U23Z 38.43



Vedrová Michaela 22.01.2000 AK Olymp Brno, spolek disk 1kg U23Z 38.33

Jeřábková Kristýna 10.04.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. disk 1kg U23Z 37.77

Zdražilová Zuzana 03.02.2002 TJ Sokol Opava disk 1kg U23Z 37.62 37.62

Brůhová Karla 04.12.2000 Spartak Praha 4 disk 1kg U23Z 37.02 37.02

Volencová Eliška 15.02.1998 AC Čáslav z.s. disk 1kg U23Z 36.61

Krajčová Eliška 18.05.2001 TJ Znojmo, z.s. disk 1kg U23Z 34.66

Lišková Markéta 23.04.1997 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové disk 1kg U23Z 34.17

Pecháčková Lucie 16.05.2000 AC Pardubice disk 1kg U23Z 33.61

Coufalová Johana 08.02.2002 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové disk 1kg U23Z 33.58

Živná Lucie 30.03.1999 SK Kotlářka Praha, z.s. disk 1kg U23Z 24.87

Forejt Jakub 13.07.2000 AK ŠKODA Plzeň disk 2kg U23M 53.94

Forejt Michal 13.07.2000 AK ŠKODA Plzeň disk 2kg U23M 53.62

Procházka Petr 23.02.1999 AK ŠKODA Plzeň disk 2kg U23M 50.83

Petráš Oto 11.01.2000 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. disk 2kg U23M 48.62

Héža Jakub 23.05.2000 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. disk 2kg U23M 46.51

Litavský Filip 01.01.1996 PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. disk 2kg U23M 45.93

Plašil Petr 04.06.1999 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové disk 2kg U23M 45.89

Pešťák Tomáš 18.08.2000 A. C. Sparta Praha disk 2kg U23M 45.26

Jakl Pavel 23.06.1998 TJ Slavoj BANES Pacov disk 2kg U23M 43.32

Mišurec Pavel 21.12.2001 Atletický klub Zlín, z.s. disk 2kg U23M 42.19

Kopecký Ondřej 16.05.1998 PSK Olymp Praha, z.s. disk 2kg U23M 41.62

Uhrin Jan 12.02.1997 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. disk 2kg U23M 38.41

Bortel Tomáš 29.09.1999 Atletický klub Emila Zátopka Kopřivnice disk 2kg U23M 30.52

Skypalová Kateřina 20.02.1999 AK ŠKODA Plzeň kladivo 4kg U23Z 64.52

Korečková Adéla 05.07.1997 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. kladivo 4kg U23Z 63.21

Tomášková Blanka 21.04.2000 AC TJ Slovácká Slavia Uh.Hradiště kladivo 4kg U23Z 56.04

Bártová Veronika 28.10.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. kladivo 4kg U23Z 55.65

Holcová Tereza 11.05.2000 Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. kladivo 4kg U23Z 53.33

Sichrovská Eliška 17.11.1997 TJ LIAZ Jablonec n/N., z.s. kladivo 4kg U23Z 52.38

Klišíková Karolína 08.02.2000 AC TJ Slovácká Slavia Uh.Hradiště kladivo 4kg U23Z 50.86

Bojanovská Gabriela 09.03.1999 TJ Nové Město na Moravě z.s. kladivo 4kg U23Z 47.36

Neprašová Michaela 12.01.2001 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. kladivo 4kg U23Z 47.10

Krajčová Eliška 18.05.2001 TJ Znojmo, z.s. kladivo 4kg U23Z 46.88

Slavíková Aneta 02.06.1998 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. kladivo 4kg U23Z 41.65 41.65

Kopecká Eliška 13.12.2001 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika kladivo 4kg U23Z 41.00

Orlíčková Kristýna 04.09.2001 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. kladivo 4kg U23Z 40.88

Željazková Barbora 16.12.2002 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. kladivo 4kg U23Z 39.49

Hejdová Veronika 29.06.2000 AK Olymp Brno, spolek kladivo 4kg U23Z 37.99

Abrhamová Andrea 04.03.1996 A. C. TEPO Kladno kladivo 4kg U23Z 37.92

Lišková Markéta 23.04.1997 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové kladivo 4kg U23Z 37.02

Bruková Hana 20.07.2002 TJ TŽ Třinec kladivo 4kg U23Z 36.78

Bjalková Martina 26.05.2002 TJ Sokol Opava kladivo 4kg U23Z 46.03 35.50

Šedá Pavlína 11.02.2002 ASK Slavia Praha kladivo 4kg U23Z 35.10

Hájek Patrik 11.11.1998 AK ŠKODA Plzeň kladivo 7,26kg U23M 65.33

Egrt Josef 24.01.1997 AC Turnov, z. s. kladivo 7,26kg U23M 61.01

Bobák Lukáš 02.12.1999 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. kladivo 7,26kg U23M 57.24

Houska Jan 31.12.1996 Spartak Praha 4 kladivo 7,26kg U23M 55.16 55.16

Hanuš Karel 09.02.2001 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika kladivo 7,26kg U23M 51.56 51.56

Ott Tomáš 31.05.1998 AC Domažlice, z. s. kladivo 7,26kg U23M 51.30

Větvička Tomáš 27.09.2000 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. kladivo 7,26kg U23M 47.77

Vilček Miroslav 09.01.2000 TJ Jiskra Litomyšl kladivo 7,26kg U23M 47.15

Svoboda Tomáš 04.08.1996 TJ Znojmo, z.s. kladivo 7,26kg U23M 51.37 46.19

Špilháček Michal 16.08.2002 TJ Sokol Opava kladivo 7,26kg U23M 45.69 45.69

Camara Samuel 15.12.2000 Athletic Club Ústí n/L. z.s. kladivo 7,26kg U23M 43.62

Plašil Petr 04.06.1999 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové kladivo 7,26kg U23M 42.23

Říha Radek 28.10.1998 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. kladivo 7,26kg U23M 42.01

Buryan Martin 24.03.2001 TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika kladivo 7,26kg U23M 40.66

Macháčková Nikola 01.07.1997 Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. oštěp 600g U23Z 48.22

Balíková Andrea 16.10.2000 TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín oštěp 600g U23Z 46.47

Treglerová Michaela 14.09.1999 ASK Slavia Praha oštěp 600g U23Z 46.47 46.47

Koktavá Ivana 29.06.2001 TJ Nové Město na Moravě z.s. oštěp 600g U23Z 44.81

Vedrová Michaela 22.01.2000 AK Olymp Brno, spolek oštěp 600g U23Z 44.68



Žitná Venuše 07.07.1998 AK Bílina oštěp 600g U23Z 43.53

Johánková Viktorie 28.06.1999 AK ŠKODA Plzeň oštěp 600g U23Z 43.21

Papežová Eliška 10.07.2000 TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín oštěp 600g U23Z 42.64

Brůhová Karla 04.12.2000 Spartak Praha 4 oštěp 600g U23Z 42.34 42.34

Mocharová Iveta 24.05.1998 AK Olymp Brno, spolek oštěp 600g U23Z 42.00

Vallová Veronika 29.04.2001 AK Olymp Brno, spolek oštěp 600g U23Z 41.71

Přibylová Alice 05.12.2002 TJ Spartak Vlašim oštěp 600g U23Z 40.64

Řezníčková Tereza 05.01.2000 AC TJ Slovácká Slavia Uh.Hradiště oštěp 600g U23Z 39.49

Vernerová Barbora 27.03.1997 AC Mladá Boleslav z.s. oštěp 600g U23Z 39.09 39.14

Lokajíčková Klára 06.01.2000 TJ Sokol SG Plzeň-Petřín oštěp 600g U23Z 38.25

Krejnusová Tereza 18.05.1996 Hvězda Pardubice z.s. oštěp 600g U23Z 37.72

Nohejlová Karolína 03.07.1998 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové oštěp 600g U23Z 37.45

Volencová Eliška 15.02.1998 AC Čáslav z.s. oštěp 600g U23Z 36.78

Doleželová Michaela 18.09.1997 AK Šternberk z.s. oštěp 600g U23Z 34.98

Pecháčková Lucie 16.05.2000 AC Pardubice oštěp 600g U23Z 34.85

Sokola Dominik 04.07.1996 AK Kroměříž oštěp 800g U23M 66.76

Mulač Jiří 25.03.1998 A. C. Sparta Praha oštěp 800g U23M 64.54

Kozač Kryštof 29.09.1999 SK Jeseniova oštěp 800g U23M 62.37

Kadla ml. Jiří 26.08.1997 SKM Valašské Meziříčí oštěp 800g U23M 61.90

Kučera Jiří 26.04.1998 VSK Univerzita Brno oštěp 800g U23M 59.04

Jůda Radek 30.11.1999 Atletika Klatovy oštěp 800g U23M 58.91 58.91

Veselý Erik 24.10.1998 SSK Vítkovice, z.s. oštěp 800g U23M 58.49

Litera Adam 09.11.1998 A. C. TEPO Kladno oštěp 800g U23M 57.97

Korel Vojtěch 14.09.1999 Atletika Stará Boleslav, z.s. oštěp 800g U23M 57.39

Král Lukáš 29.03.1999 AK Kroměříž oštěp 800g U23M 54.80

Jeřábek Dalibor 02.10.1998 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové oštěp 800g U23M 54.14

Svozil Lukáš 28.02.2000 Atletický klub Olomouc z.s. oštěp 800g U23M 53.70

Záruba Otakar 30.11.1999 TJ Sokol Opava oštěp 800g U23M 53.30

Bortel Tomáš 29.09.1999 Atletický klub Emila Zátopka Kopřivnice oštěp 800g U23M 51.88

Mittelbach David 03.11.2002 TJ Lokomotiva Beroun z.s. oštěp 800g U23M 51.72

Březka Vojtěch 02.09.1998 AK Kroměříž oštěp 800g U23M 51.65

Král Aleš 22.2.1996 TJ Sokol Hradec Králové oštěp 800g U23M 60.42

Klvaňa Václav 20.10.1998 Sportovní klub Přerov 1908 z.s. oštěp 800g U23M 51.27 51.27

Kabíček Jan 23.09.1997 TJ VS Tábor, z. s. oštěp 800g U23M 49.18

Junek Jakub 10.10.1997 SC Radotín Praha oštěp 800g U23M 45.24


